@amﬂa u@

CFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES‘ COMMISS IO'\T OF THE oTAIIZ OF Ct.LIFORNIA .

Application of SUNSET BELCL-oUQrSIDE
WLIER COMPANY, a coxporation, fLor

cuthority o increase its public Application \o.,47054

)
3
ucility water rates. g CFlled October 20 1964&

Xazpp, Gill, Hibbert & Stevens, by__yman C. Knapo,
and W, L. Arnold for applicant, ° o
A. Judson Wray, Tor Sunset Beach Chamber of Commerce;'
and Margaret Xiein; protestants,

Chester 0. Newman, for the Commission staff

By this application Sunoet Beach-Surfsade Water Company,
a public utxlaty'water corporat;on, seeks author:ty to 1ncrease xts
rates for water servace by-a gros annual amount of“$17 720 or

87.3 percent, based on 1ts.est1matcd 0peratlons aor tbe year 1965.

Public hearing was hcld befo:e Examancr Warncr on March 23';a“‘V‘

1965, ot Seal Beach. Two customers appeared and prote ted the ﬁag-?7~
nitude of the increase sought 1n thc appllcatlon, and receipt of
3 *etocrs and a petition contalnang 78 olgnatures, also orotesc-ng
said inmcrease, was moted for the record. | | N
Lpplicant furnishes watcr for domest;c and commerc1a1
urposea to aspproximately 600 customers, of'whom.about 80 porcen“ |
are metered and 20 percent unmetered 1n unlncorporated terrxtory o; -
Orange County, soutncast of Seal Beach, duntington.qarbor Corpora-%‘
tmon, a real estate dcvelopment company, presently. engaged in the
development and sale of a la*ge subdivision adgacent to appllcant'"3

sexvice area, owns all of applmcant'“ capital otOCk. The servace

area is almost 100 percent built up, with an average annual Urowth‘_

of 7 customers dur:ng the past 11 years.

1-




A. 47054 - m’ | S .

'I‘he applmcatz.on is based on the’ allegat:.on that estimated“""‘” |
Det operating income f£or the normal:.zed test yeax 1965 w:.ll resul*‘ | L
in a loss at the presently published and. effecc:we rates. S |

The following tabulatn.on compa.zes the presem: rates whx.ch ‘f"_"
have been in effect since November l 1953 with those p:oposed :.n
the application and w:.th the rates a.uthonzed here:.nafter- ‘

COMPARISON OF PRESENT PROPOSED AND AUTHORIZED RA‘I’“S

Resn.dent:.al Flat Rate Serv:.ce

SRR Per Service et B
‘ Present Proposed Author:.zed SR

Per single-—iam:.ly residence e Rt
for initial 6~mo. period $1.‘5.00 SZZ,.‘;-SQ;L-, $’7l 90

Per smgle-famlly reeidence o

taking continuous . service , _ N S e
following initial 6-mo. - o ' '
period pexr month. S 2.1‘0_‘.‘ , 3 75 _‘ 3 65

General Metered Service SN T
L Pex. Meter*fo: :
.Per Metexxfor ‘, - cont.servifol.:
Init.6-mo.pex. = 1nit G-mo.ger

Quantity Charge | Pres. ‘Proj: '.f Authd. _-Pres Pr _p_- Autn

Lst 750 ca.ft. or less ....... $13.50%% f sl

Next 750 cu.ft. per 100 cu.ft. ..cevviiinnnn. reieresn O W15 BRI
Ovex 1500 cu. ft.,per 100 cu.ft..... O 0.12" o s
1st 500 cu.ft. or less...... .ee $21 00# 18.00# . 3.50 3 OOj,j"‘u
Ovez' 500 cu.ft. pex 100 cu R 2 SO ....,...,.._..'...-O 25 2 .25;;‘[.'

* For 5/8 x 3/4 :x.nch meter. R | . i

*jk Include-' 750 cu. fr.. of water per month.

# Includes 500 eu.fiﬂ:. of watex per month.

The record shows that . average monthly consmption per .
customer is about 1200 cubic feet.. At the p::esem: genera.l me:ered
sexvice rates the charge for such consumpt:.on would be $2. 69 at: ,
the proposed rates, $5 25, an increase of 95 2/., and at :he authorz.zed

rates, $4.75, an :.ncrease of 76. 6‘7..

-2-




»
R
'

A. 47054 -~ BR/ab¥*

Applxcant metered 125 sexrvices durxng 1964 and intends
to meter 2ll new sexvices and approxmmately 10 unmetered uerv1ces
annually. | | - |

The earnings data contained inm Exhibit B éuﬁmitted'byifew:
applicant and Exhibxt No. 1 submmtted by a Commlssion staff ae-}e ‘
countant and a taff enginecex for the jear 1965'est1mated ae.preuentf
and proposed rates are summarized in *hﬂvfcllcwzng :aou_etion to- _‘
getaer with the restlts wh_ch would be pr oduced by tbe autnoriycd
rates: ‘ . o e

SUMMARY CF EARNINGS

Yeay 1565 Estimated

, _ - Authorized
Present Rates : Eroposed Rates RazTes
Pex Co.:rer rUC:r#exr Co.:rex PUC: '
iten Ex~.B :Ex.No.l:Ex.B Ex.No.l:

ak #v ¥ I! re 9

Operating Revemue $20,300 $20,460 $38,020 $38,470  $35,450
Oper. EXp. 23,305 19,470 23,305 19,470 © 19,470
Depreciation 3,705 3,810 3,705 3,310 3,810:
Taxes 12775 11470 3.505  4.31C 3480
Subtotal 78,785 24,750 30,505 27,550 26,760
Net Revenue G @D 7,505 10,880 8,650 -
Rete Base 121,400 117,400 121,400 117;,400_:" 117,400

Rate of Returm Loss Loss: 6. 2% _<9;3%H 7 4%

- Red figure)

The significant dszerenees between appl;cant s estlmutes
of the rate of return componenes and’ those—submitted by the gtaff
are in payroll and regulatory Comm;sszon expenses qnd in rate base.

In addition to the $700 per month pazd to the superxn-f B
tendent, applxeant inc? Luded VL 800 unupeyzoll for ;965 for -
zelief man and assistant to the.super,ntendent._ Apulleant

presently pays $100 pe" month fo* parc tzme help to gssxst .he

;3-?3




Ay 47054  ab*

superintendent. The staff‘recommended'the*fnciusionio£{$2;d00rforﬂa{fﬁ\ﬁ?5

relief man, | _ _ -
The staff prorated the estlmated costs” of the‘instant rateﬂn?
proceeding, amounting to $3,920, over a 7-year permod'.appllcantﬁ
prorated such estimated cost, amounting to-$5,000, over_arsfyearw’ |
period. The difference between’staf£'s$560annual}erpenseuand7““'
applicant's $1,000 annualhexpense"is causedihy“tuodfactors (L) ap-
plicant's records were in poor conditzon so~that numerous accountrngg,

adjustuments had to be made by a publlc accountant in’ preparmng_thzs j?

rate case to reflect unrecorded retirements and other necesserv

corrections; the—staff contended that costs 1ncurred to correct past“a .

accounting records should not be borne by present and future rate

payexrs, and total estimated amount of the appllcant s estrmated cOstsﬁ S

was not 1nc1uded by the staff for rate-maklng.purposes, and gz\ anef, b

applzcant s last rate proceedxng'was in 1953, the 7-year proratzon  *
period was recommended by the Comm;ss;on staff N h |
Applicant'’s super1ntendent lrves in a company-owned house ﬁ,f
at vo expeunse to him and applmcant 1nc1uded not. only the estrmated |
electrzclty, gas and telephone rxpenscs necessary for 1ts smarl
office but also 1nc1uded utzl:ty expenses for the svperintendent s
house in the rear of the office and 1nc uded the housc in lto es-
timated rate base for the year 1965. Ihe ‘staff excluded the~house
and the utlllty expenses assoczat1on therew1th because the supermn-d \'
tendent's $700 monthly salary'was conszdered to be adequate for a |
utility of this size and nature of\operatlone “he record shows that '
wheress in the past the superzntendent was requlred To spend many
hours maintaining and repairing the system, nearly all or applmcan s;us
drstrlbutlon.malns have been. replaced wmthln,the 1ast 5 years and
the systenm, which operates automat;cally, now-requmrcs and wrll |

reqplre llttle-marntenancc ox repamr.-

. -4.




A 47054  abk

" The record'shows tha;'applicanels;watenfsexvicefnasiBeenfiuu"
excellent., | o - Coei
The Commission_finds’that: N | | o
1. = The revenues from.appiieant's preSent rates fon‘waeefﬂserveq;
ice will not cover applicant'’s estameted operatlng expenses for the
test yeaxr 1965; those present rates are inadequate, and appl:cant 15

entitied to fmnancxal relief

2. The rates.proposedein the applicationFWonldgnnodncenanﬁcf;]55‘ RO

excessive: rate of return

3. The rate of return components estlmated by the-Comm1331on f~f‘ o

staff for the test year 1965 at the rates hereanafter autnor;zed

sod the resultant rate of return of 7.4 percent are reasonable and-h‘«ng““

reasonably “eoresent the results of appllcant s, operations for tnc-"'-

purposes of thxs proceeding. ;f | | ,: d
Loa The increases in rates and’ charges authormved hc*emn are .
JuSLLfleﬂ, and they are reasonable. The present rates and cnexges,]_i
in so far as they differ from those here:n prescrlbcd are for the
future unJust and unreasonable. | ‘
Based on the fore301ng fandzngs 1t is concluded that thc

appl:cetxon should be gronted 1n part and denied in part, and that

applicant should be authorized to file new schedules of. rates whach.j”e\"

will produce estzmated gross annual revenues of 335,450 for the test?Vvd

year 1965, an increase of $1&, 990 or 73.3 percent over the present

rates, but $3 020 less. than the 1ncrcase sought.
.95 ER

IT s ORDERED that: _ s »
1. After the ef;ectlve date of this order, Sunset Beachs

Surfside water Company is athorlzed to file the revnsed rate

“5e .




A 47054 abd

Schedules attached to thzs ordcr as Appendix A» Concurrently there-tip;}ﬁ'”

with, applicant shall cancel by appropria*e advice letter all 1ts

presently effective schedules. Sudh.filxng of revlsed rates and

cancelling of present rates shall comply'w1th General Order ko. 96-Au§;pﬁxf}:,'

The effective date of the revised schedules shall be June 1 1965,
or four days after thc date of filxng, whzchever is later. v

2. Within ‘orty-f;ve oays after the effective date of thzs
order, applicant shall file a“ rev1sed tar:ff service area map;t,EVd
appropriate gcneral rulos, and. sample copies of printed forms tnat g
axre normally used in comnection with customers' services.: Such

ling Shall comply with General Order No.‘96-A, The effective f.

date of the revised tarlff sheets shall: be'four days after the date :¢:wy.V7

cf filing. | v
3. Applicant shall prepare and keep current the systcm map

required by paragraph 1.10.a of General Order No. 103. Wlthzn g

ninety days after the effective date of thls order, appllcant shcll ff<5' o

file with the Commlssxon two copies of thlS map, .

4, Tox the year 1965 applzcant shall determane the de-‘fp;y
preciation rate for'each deprec1able prmmary plant account by. r. -
(L subtrectlng the estzmated future net. salvage and the deprec1a— d*
tion reserve from.the orlgxnal cost. of plant, (2) leldlng the- 5 ’
dszerence by the estzmated remamnlng lee‘of the plant, and (3) | )
dlvddrng_the quotlent by the orlginal COot of plant.- Unt1l review ;t

indicates otherwzse, applrcant shall cont;nue—to'use these rates.,




A. 47054 abir

Lpplicant shall review its depreeiation rates at intervals of five

years and whenever 3 major change in deprec:.able plant occurs. : The 3
results of each review shall be submit.ted promptly to the Commiss:on.

The effective date of th:ts order shall’ be f:ifteen days

after the date hereof. . .L =

Dated at  mox Ymeelkco | Cal:.fornia, t:his //
day of yay ., 1965. |

‘ Commisqionor T"odowick B I-'o
‘nee ...arily abs ons,
1.:1 “ho di'.‘..po '.’.h.on

lobotr bo.tng
. dld !‘01‘. PMicipate
°,f ‘L—i' p*oceocu.ng.




APPENDIX A
Page 1 of 3

. Schedule No. 1
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all métered water service.

TERRITORY

The areas known as Sunset Beach and Surfside C:olony, .

and vicinity, orange County.

RATES

: o o ‘ Per Me'f;ef T

Fi:'StSOO cu. ft. or less cvensecnecis $ 3.00
Over 500 cu. oo, per .'LOO cu. ft,. .. _.25»."‘_-.._ ,

Minimem Charge :

For 5/8 x 3/u-inch meter seeeeecesena. $ 3.000
Toxr 3/L-inch. meter eeeesevccenee .00

Tor 1-inch Meter ceeeeseoncens 6.00
For lA-inch meter . 20.000
For 2-inch MeTEr cecesnssecess  15.C0

The Minimum Charge will entitle the
eustomer w0 the quantity of water
which that minimum charge will puxr= -
chase at the Quantity Rates.

(Contimmed)




AL L70SL ab

APPENDIX A -
Page 2 of 3

Schedule Ne. l :

GENERAL METERED SERVICE
(Continued)

SPECTAL CONDITIONS

1. Mindirmm charges fer :xm.t:.al six—mon'th ver::.od a:re o
payable in advance.

2. Any consumer who has es't.ablished his ;emanency by
baving paid the initial six-month pericd m:x.n:.mum charge in -
advance may continue .,ervn.ce o a monthly bas:Ls thcreai‘ber as.
set forth above. :

3. Should service de da.scon‘oinucd, e:.ther a'c. 'bhe consumer's; :
reguest or for ncn—paymen'c of »ills, the consumer- will be required.
to re-establish permanency by paying in advance the in:.tial s:f.x- .
month per::.od minimum charge as set farth above.‘ o

4. Toe charge for water consuxred in excess of the month]y
quantity allowed under any minimum charge will be'charged for at
the quantity rates and will be payable upon. presentation oi‘ the
monthly bill for such excess quam:ity. o




Ao L705L ab

APPENDIX A '_
Page 3 of 30

Schedule No. 2RL -

LIVITED RESTDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all residexit:‘_.al flat rate wator. servico..“-' :

'TERRTTORY

‘ The areas known as Sunset Beach a.nd Surfside Colony, and vicin:x.*y,
Orange County. ' '
- Per Sexvice
. | Connect:Lon
Por single family residence for.
initial six-month ‘period trcescnn NN $2l.90

Per single i'a.mily residence talding

continuous -sexrvice following. ini'bial
slx-month pcriod, per. *nonth -

SPECTAL CONDITIONS

X. Charges for flat rate service are payaba.e iﬂ. advance.

2. Any consumes who has ectablished pemanoncy, by having paid the | 0
initial six-month peried ¢harge in advance may con:t‘.i.mzc service on a month..y S
basis thercafter as set forth above. ,

3. : Should sexvice be d.sconta.nucd,' either at thc ;coﬁsmﬂér's'request e
or for noapayment of bills, the consumer will be required to re-establish . =~ =
permanency by paying the initial six-mont.h period chargeé- 'as?set-‘ forbh?‘ 'above-. v ‘

L. . Sexvice under this schedule shaJ.‘L be l..m:'x.ted to- 'thc prem:.ses being"- -
served thereunder as of the cﬁect..ve date of ‘th:!.s mifi‘ sheet.

$. For service covered by the above class:...:.ca.t:.on, i 'ohe u‘tility
or the customer so clects, a meter shall be installed and ; serv:x.ce px-ovided
under Schedule No. 1, General Neterod Scrvice. ‘

6. This s\.hedule sha.'D. be effective only wtil suc.h. t:z.mo as metcra are
installed on all customers' services and will thereafter be. withdrawm. .




